23.0349.03004 Title.05000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1230

- Page 1, line 2, replace "invalid" with "fraudulent"
- Page 2, line 26, replace "invalid" with "one or more fraudulent"
- Page 2, remove line 27
- Page 2, line 28, remove "a measure that ultimately is placed on the ballot"
- Page 3, line 18, replace "the chairman" with "any member"
- Page 3, line 22, replace "fine" with "civil penalty"
- Page 3, line 22, replace "<u>two dollars for each signature deemed invalid by the secretary of</u> <u>state</u>" with "<u>not more than three thousand dollars. The civil penalty may be recovered in</u> <u>an action brought in the district court of Burleigh County by the attorney general</u>"

Renumber accordingly